

R130-12 — North Antelope Creek

Questions During Public Workshops

CARSON CITY WORKSHOP, MAY 8, 2012

North Antelope Creek

Question: What have you done with temperature on the Carson River, East Fork?

Response: We are in the preliminary process of looking at temperature on a statewide basis. It will be a few years before we would be changing temperature criteria.

LAS VEGAS WORKSHOP, MAY 9, 2012

North Antelope Creek

Question: Is the nutrient criteria going to apply to all waters in the state or just North Antelope Creek? When are you going to expand the nutrient criteria statewide?

Response: For now, the nutrient criteria are going to be site-specific standard on new waters. We don't foresee (at least in the near future) it being on the Las Vegas Wash and we do not, at this time, have a plan to expand the criteria statewide.

Question: Are our comments going to be incorporated into the standards review?

Response: Yes, we will also be posting them on our website.

Question: Are the new Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) numbers posted on the Nevada Legislative Counsel Bureau (LCB) website.

Response: Yes, however there are some formatting issues on the tables which make them difficult to read. The beneficial use columns are wide which shrinks the other columns to fit on the page. The beneficial use headers need to be turned 90 degrees to make the tables look correct.

ELKO WORKSHOP, MAY 16, 2012

North Antelope Creek

No questions were asked.

Written Comments/Questions during the Public Comment Period

No comments were received.